Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter1W ◊ Isolated Single Output ◊ 4:1 Input
RSOK-Z Series ◊ Regulated SIP8
The RSOK-Z series is a cutting-edge DC/DC converter series with a wide 4:1 input voltage range of 9-36 VDC. This converter features ON/OFF control
for added convenience and precision. The RSOK-Z boasts high accuracy and tight line and load regulation, ensuring reliable performance even under

Dimensions (LxWxH): 21.8 x 9.2 x 11.1mm (0.86 x 0.36 x 0.44inch)
4.7g (0.01lbs)
MODEL NUMBERING
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
RSOK-__ __ S Z/H3/ADJ
Adjust Pin
3kVDC Isolation
Single
Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 2
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter1W ◊ Isolated Single Output ◊ 4:1 Input
RSOK-Z Series ◊ Regulated SIP8
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max.
Internal Input Filter capacitors
Input Voltage Range nom. VIN= 24VDC 9VDC 36VDC
Under Voltage Lockout
DC-DC ON 8.1VDC 8.7VDC
DC-DC OFF 6VDC 6.66VDC
Input Current 160mA
Quiescent Current 3mA 10mA
Output Voltage Trimming RSOK-2412SZ/H3/ADJ only; refer to „Output Voltage Trimming“ 3.3VDC 17VDC
Minimum Load 0%
ON/OFF CTRL
DC-DC ON open or VCTRL >1.5VDC
DC-DC OFF short to -Vin or VCTRL<1.5VDC
Input Current of CTRL pin DC-DC ON 1mA
Standby Current DC-DC OFF 3mA 6mA
Internal Operating Frequency 100kHz 800kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (3) 20MHz BW; nom. VIN= 24VDC 80mVp-p
Note3: Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC & 10µF E-cap in parallel across output. (low ESR)
 The test setup can have an impact on ripple noise values (placement of scope probe, capacitors, it's
 specifications, wires, PCB tracks, distances, etc.)
Efficiency vs Output Load Power Dissipation vs. Output Load
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80
60
40
90
70
50
30
20
10
0
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
[%
]
Output Load [%]
9Vin
12Vin
24Vin
36Vin
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0.5
0.4